
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 05 DEC 2023

R1 05 Dec 2023 | Bendigo | Silks, Events & Functions Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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EMERGENCY
	13	 0800 MISSED VICTORY 59.5 10 T PREBBLE  3 N DYER 5 G AUS -- 	 4-�0�-0-0 $675 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 EIGHT MARTINIS Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,475
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rip Van Winkle Dam: Octapussy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D R Frampton, H M Brown, R P Hitchings & S H H Prenter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1347	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $5.5	 Miss Aria	 1:20.53	 (23.20)	 4	 6	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 29Sep23	 CON	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $13	 Navajo Warrior	 1:36.81	 (24.52)	 7	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 7	 15Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $9	 Haaracaine	 2:05.17	 (24.27)	 2	 5	 ....13½.......................... Fair effort

2 GALLAGHER Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b gb g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Ape Attack J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O T I Racing, A Murray, Bear Facts Racing, Dr O K Chan, T Tonkin, Balmoral Lodge, Arqana Gang, Healey Bloodstock, R Koch, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, J Spence, Mrs J Spence, R 
Menchise, A Kustron, Triton Lennox, J Gurrieri & T D Holland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 11	08Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D L Turner	 59.5	 $31	 Fullproof	 1:39.36	 (22.96)	 8	 9	 ....12¼.......................... Well back

3 REWARD THE CROWN Trainer: Brian Lawlor Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,640
Jockey: Ms T Hope WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Bring A Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brenlaw Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L R Lawlor) & M McGrath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $61	 Frenchmans Bay	 1:11.20	 (22.68)	 6	 5	 ....11½............................No show
4 of 11	 13Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Codi Jordan	 56	 $61	 Smokin’ Princess	 1:30.96	 (24.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
13 of 13	06Jul23	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $61	 Another Wil	 1:42.01	 (25.71)	 4	 8	 ....40½............................ Poor run
8 of 9	 28Sep23	 ARA	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 ---	 $--	 Enuffon	 0:50.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 19Nov23	 DON	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $61	 Sevillana	 1:19.97	 (23.24)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼............................No show

4 SURELY SPECIAL Trainer: Ms S Ferchie Barrier: 6 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,517
Jockey: L King WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Clearly Unique J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Johnno’s (Mgr: M J Fiteni)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12May23	 GEE	 turf	 1760	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $26	 Connecticut	 1:49.27	 (23.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 19May23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L King	 59.5	 $10	 Lunar Links	 1:45.84	 (24.33)	 5	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 05Oct23	 GEE	 turf	 1243	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $101	 Morryl Moral	 1:14.49	 (23.71)	 8	 6	 ....10¼............................No show
7 of 12	 23Oct23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $10	 Rippa Buddy	 1:24.12	 (24.09)	 12	 11	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	11Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L King	 59.5	 $71	 Vibrant Sun	 1:44.10	 (24.04)	 9	 9	 ....28¾.......................... Well back
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5 YIASOU Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$4,995
Jockey: J Childs WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Giant’s Steps Dam: Hampton Rover J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Vourdounas & Wilde Racing (Mgr: S W Wilde)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 11	 23Oct23	 WAR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $4.2	 Three Grand	 1:03.62	 (22.77)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 10Nov23	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $5	 Mean Feat	 1:22.84	 (23.20)	 13	 13	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1425	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $7	 Fun Enuff	 1:26.39	 (24.17)	 4	 6	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

6 INEVITABLE AWARD Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,125
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Maiden Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ultra Horse Syndicate (Mgr: P S Buckley) & Ms S J Leury

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 11	 19Nov23	 DON	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $18	 Bold Soul	 1:19.44	 (23.33)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

7 STARDEALT Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,375
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Awake The Stars J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Warren, Mrs L F Luca, M B Luca, M J Butts, Mrs R J Anstey, K Wealands, P J Green, J P George, M G J Wilson, L W Bevan, Ms A L Baldwin, G Tyndale, Clanbrooke Racing (Mgr: D 
P Humphries), Mrs Whites Boys (Mgr: S P White), Bennetti Racing (Mgr: P C Holman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 11	 16Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $26	 Gallant Prince	 1:27.00	 (24.17)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

8 TARRAYOUKYAN Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Tinnelly J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), Dr M Humphris, J Neeson, J Neeson, R Neeson, M Mattschoss, Mrs M Mattschoss, M Mitchell, D Zahnleiter, H Cuthbert, J Blacker, 
C Charteris, E McKeon, R McNulty, S Hurley, Mrs A Cummings, Maverick Racing,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 12	10Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Higgins	 58	 $26	 Brave Mead	 1:11.27	 (23.45)	 8	 12	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

9 TYCOON LAD Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,600
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Lazumba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms N J Young, Ms S E Braid, Mrs S H Juratowitch, Mrs M J Conrad, Mrs S M Wilson, Mrs J M Saadie, Mrs K A Dunsford, Mrs C O’Dea, Mrs A De Groot, Mrs R Sampson, Mrs H Smith, 
Mrs M Rosich, Mrs J Degenhardt, Dr A L Attebo, K K A & Only Sparkles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 12	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $*4.2	 Vonk	 1:25.26	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort

10 BEST SCENARIO Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Domesday Scenario J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Cucuzza, E S Micallef, F J Micallef, A Micallef, R D McQueen, G Handley & Miss K J Eden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 12	26Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $81	 Cyclone Harmony	 1:26.77	 (23.89)	 8	 8	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Da Rose	 58	 $151	 Elbe Valley	 1:25.37	 (23.00)	 2	 6	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
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11 SPARKLING ADICTION Trainer: Lee Hunter Barrier: 2 Total: 16-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$24,505
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Von Costa De Hero Dam: Precious Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lee Hunter, Ian Hunter, Michelle Baxter, Natasha Baxter, Joshua Carrafa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 25May23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tayla Childs	 55.5	 $21	 Shikishi	 1:30.07	 (24.23)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
13 of 14	16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $151	 Favourite Child	 1:25.92	 (24.05)	 14	 13	 ...... 12............................ Poor run
3 of 14	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $201	 Spirit Angel	 1:40.19	 (23.83)	 11	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 19Oct23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $13	 Black Samurai	 2:15.56	 (24.54)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 2012	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $6	 The Rooster	 2:10.47	 (24.47)	 9	 10	 ....58¾.......................... Well back

12 BURLINGTON GATE Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,800
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Runway Ready J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), S E Racing (Mgr: K Tan), M Clohesy, S Goh, S & Dr C Cowan, G Barnett, R Atchison, 
A & Ms C Price, Ms S Layton & Ms D Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 57	 $6.5	 Pacific Cross	 1:12.76	 (24.07)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 57	 $8.5	 Rich And Joyful	 1:26.78	 (23.05)	 9	 9	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

13 MISSED VICTORY Trainer: N Dyer Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: T Prebble (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Never Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Dyer & B Fraser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $18	 Deep Secret	 0:59.25	 (23.55)	 10	 11	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 23Sep23	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $151	 Takin’ The Mickey	 0:58.85	 (23.35)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $151	 Quick Fingers	 1:17.91	 (23.67)	 8	 11	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
5 of 8	 16Oct23	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Barton	 ---	 $--	 Gin O’Clock	 1:04.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¼........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	21Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $201	 Shoeless	 1:25.62	 (24.48)	 1	 1	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
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R2 05 Dec 2023 | Bendigo | RMBL Investments Rising Stars (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 097272
	 2	 393300
	 3	 392776
	 4	 008056
	 5	 985938
	 6	 252618
	 7	 122
	 8	 584214
	 9	 189707
	10	 161577
	11	 179146
	12	 043674

FOURHOMETWO
MAX MERCURY
ADONIS KICK
HARDLY SWEET
SALASSI
STAY IN YOUR LANE
DISMOUNT
HELANO
WINDS OF MARCH
SWEET BELLA
ROYAL ROSIE
AOIFE

64
62
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
59
58.5
57.5

2
7
5
16
3
6
4
13
9
10
11
8

MS J KENNEDY  3 

T PREBBLE  3 

S CLARKE  2 

A WARREN  3 

R HAMMOND  3 

L MCNEIL  2 

LUKE CARTWRIGHT  3 

TATUM BULL  2 

R HOUSTON  3 

TAYLA CHILDS  2 

LOGAN BATES  4 

B KINNINMONT  4 

N HOBSON
M CUMANI
P GELAGOTIS
B BRISBOURNE
M J ENRIGHT
B, W & J HAYES
A & S FREEDMAN
C CALTHORPE
S ZAHRA
C J DAVIS
THOMAS NIKOLIC
B STANLEY

6
7
6
5
5
5
3
6
5
5
4
4

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
62
61
65
61
61
63
60
59
60
59
57

	27-�3�-4-1
	12-�2�-0-3
	38-�5�-4-2
	17-�3�-1-1
	16-�2�-2-2
	13-�2�-4-0
	 3-�1�-2-0
	28-�5�-1-2
	14-�2�-2-0
	26-�2�-5-2
	17-�2�-2-1
	19-�2�-3-3

$187,115
$62,800
$153,555
$92,535
$56,943
$53,145
$29,805
$95,150
$59,465
$85,215
$54,710
$62,265

	10-�2�-3-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-2
	5-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 900916
	14	 557590
	15	 080030
	16	 173158

SAINT AY
THE YACHTSMAN
LADYMANE
OUTPOUR

59.5
59
56.5
56

15
12
14
1

MS D KEANE  3 

TATUM BULL  2 

JESSICA BOOTH  4 

--

S A LAKE
K T BOURKE
SAAB HASAN
C V KELLY

8
6
7
5

G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
56
55
50

	47-�6�-8-5
	41-�5�-4-3
	28-�3�-1-6
	20-�2�-3-1

$127,935
$112,011
$97,140
$29,710

	13-�0�-3-0
	10-�2�-3-2
	9-�0�-1-2
	6-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 FOURHOMETWO Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 2 Total: 27-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$187,115
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 16-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br gb g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-0
Sire: Ajaya Dam: Missy O’ Gwaun J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 26-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 26/06/21 (892 Days)
Owner: L Catalano, M Catalano, P D Sidwell, M Etinger, G Nguyen, P A G Banks, J Whitford & P J Prendergast

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 63	 $41	 Fly Lie	 1:29.79	 (23.92)	 9	 9	 ....10¼............................No show
7 of 8	 21Oct23	 DEQ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 R Tan	 59.5	 $6	 Choice Harvest	 1:22.44	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 31Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 62	 $31	 Awash	 1:36.76	 (22.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 11Nov23	 BRH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Jade Doyle	 59	 $*3.4	 The Ladies Man	 1:36.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....33½.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 27Nov23	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 62	 $20	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:39.63	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

2 MAX MERCURY Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$62,800
Jockey: T Prebble (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 8-1-0-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Classic Jewel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/12/22 (348 Days)
Owner: M J Ryan, Mrs L M Ryan, D J Ryan, Ms G Ryan, Miss G Stormont, B J Pearce, C Davies, L N Irvine, Mrs M P Irvine, T Skurrie, M J Skurrie, A V Luu, M Bacic, S E Aimers & S J McBride

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 26Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Lane	 57	 $4.2	 Wahine Toa	 2:32.97	 (23.81)	 5	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
3 of 8	 18Feb23	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 54.5	 $5	 Zoom	 2:16.23	 (26.05)	 5	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 08Mar23	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $5.5	 Flying Basil	 2:13.67	 (23.36)	 4	 6	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	24Mar23	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $6	 Golden Crusader	 2:08.36	 (25.01)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
11 of 11	03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 60	 $7	 My Girl Zarlie	 1:41.05	 (25.52)	 11	 11	 ....19¼....................... Not sighted

3 ADONIS KICK Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 5 Total: 38-5-4-2 Prize Money: A$153,555
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 18-3-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 22-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Impact Game J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-0 Last Win: 18/12/22 (352 Days)
Owner: J Sourasis, B J Brookes, P R McGrath, Jaszac Racing, R Morrison, R Favas, B G Walker, M Murphy, Mrs M Murphy, G K Gardiner, P Morrison & J Gardiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 07Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Chapman	 59	 $41	 Instigator	 2:19.06	 (23.71)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
2 of 8	 21Apr23	 CRA	 turf	 2060	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Chapman	 58.5	 $8	 Blazing Rebel	 2:07.07	 (24.85)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 19May23	 CRA	 turf	 2060	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $8.5	 Blazing Rebel	 2:09.68	 (24.73)	 3	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 07Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 2232	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $3.6	 Dahwilly	 2:26.20	 (26.20)	 7	 10	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 55.5	 $41	 Montather	 1:26.13	 (23.88)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

4 HARDLY SWEET Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 16 Total: 17-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$92,535
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Bee’s Honey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/22 (356 Days)
Owner: E N Busacca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	07Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM78	 [	10]	 M J Dee	 54.5	 $51	 So Unusual	 2:29.50	 (24.39)	 13	 11	 ....16½............................ Poor run
8 of 9	 25May23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $21	 Gamegirl	 1:26.36	 (24.45)	 8	 8	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	14Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $91	 Sir Rockford	 1:51.74	 (24.17)	 14	 13	 ....13¼............................ Poor run
5 of 12	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $19	 Dick Whittington	 2:18.27	 (23.04)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 56.5	 $13	 State Squad	 2:15.80	 (24.67)	 5	 6	 ....14½................... Every chance
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5 SALASSI Trainer: M J Enright Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$56,943
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2
Sire: Contributer Dam: Aosta J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/11/22 (375 Days)
Owner: J A Barnao, Tg Heptinstall, A R Campbell, T M Pivac, C V Barnao, D R Platt, Ms N J Cruickshank, D L Monnery, Ms H M Herd & M W Cummings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Jan23	 BEN	 turf	 2046	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 60.5	 $20	 Pachino	 2:09.08	 (24.15)	 5	 8	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Hammond	 56.5	 $81	 Vankukla	 1:18.08	 (23.74)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Hammond	 59.5	 $12	 Yellowbrick Road	 1:36.49	 (24.63)	 10	 11	 ..... 4½............................No show
3 of 8	 01Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 53	 $41	 Big Brew	 1:36.24	 (24.15)	 2	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 15Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $19	 Big Story	 1:38.89	 (23.45)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

6 STAY IN YOUR LANE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 13-2-4-0 Prize Money: A$53,145
Jockey: L McNeil (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 10-2-4-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 13-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Intergalactic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/23 (168 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel) A Brill, Stamz Racing (Mgr: M Tessari),t J Fink, McWil Racing (Mgr: K Wilson), J A D S (Mgr: S R Morris), R B Callahan, M W Dunne & H 
Silvapull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 2021	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 61	 $5	 Georgie Get Mad	 2:11.24	 (25.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 60	 $8.5	 Mevius	 2:10.52	 (23.61)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 26May23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 60	 $*2.5	 Davelliom	 2:13.78	 (24.91)	 4	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
1 of 11	 20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $5.5	 Italian Poet	 2:17.59	 (23.89)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 12	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Dick Whittington	 2:18.27	 (23.04)	 10	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

7 DISMOUNT Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$29,805
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: She’s Not J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/23 (54 Days)
Owner: Anthony Freedman Racing, L Money, Peake Racing (P Edwards), S Bruhn, L Bruhn, Ordinary Gentlemen (J Daou), C Reid, R Raw, R Raw, Bank On It (P Banks), Five Meadows Racing 
(P Connor), Hold Your Horses (D Morris), P Money, C Charteris, Run The World, Gotg R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 12Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $12	 Carat Time	 1:11.44	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 11	 03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 61	 $*3.2	 Estrapaz	 1:11.38	 (23.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 61	 $*3.8	 Armalite	 1:28.07	 (24.19)	 2	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

8 HELANO Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 13 Total: 28-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$95,150
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 16-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 25-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Aloysia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/23 (31 Days)
Owner: L Sciglitano & Domanni Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Sciglitano)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 28May23	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $6.5	 Joe’s Giggle	 1:27.36	 (25.09)	 3	 4	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 07Oct23	 MUR	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Aitken	 59	 $31	 She’s Ternacious	 1:10.65	 (23.97)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 21Oct23	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Fawke	 59	 $17	 Chappaquiddick	 1:17.85	 (25.17)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 M Chadwick	 57	 $5	 Vadarchie	 1:25.25	 (24.05)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
4 of 10	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Chadwick	 59	 $*3.8	 Armalite	 1:28.07	 (24.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

9 WINDS OF MARCH Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$59,465
Jockey: R Houston (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Palace Of Winds J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 29/01/23 (310 Days)
Owner: S P O’Donnell, Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd, Simply Reds Racing, J M Broome, A H Goodfellow, Mrs P I Goodfellow, Thoroughbred Girls No. 2, P J Booth, B J Shepheard, G Rogers, K F 
Greelish, J S Celentane, A J C Pianta, S D Gorman, Mrs P T Gorman, M R Pollard, C A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 17Feb23	 MOV	turf	 2500	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $10	 Wagon Wheel	 2:40.85	 (24.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 01Mar23	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $15	 Asternishing	 2:31.49	 (25.08)	 4	 2	 ..... 8½............................No show
7 of 13	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $41	 Ceerseven	 1:24.29	 (24.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $21	 New York Hurricane	 1:45.51	 (24.03)	 8	 10	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $14	 Five Rings	 2:14.25	 (23.83)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

10 SWEET BELLA Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 10 Total: 26-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$85,215
Jockey: Tayla Childs (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 15-0-4-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 22-1-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Sweet Miss Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-2 Last Win: 07/10/23 (59 Days)
Owner: Illowra Stud, Mrs K J Davis, Mrs M E Berry, Mrs B J Arnott & S Patullo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 21May23	 SEY	 turf	 2200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 58	 $6.5	 Femme Americain	 2:23.36	 (24.56)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
1 of 13	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $18	 Yam	 1:25.43	 (24.95)	 11	 9	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 7	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 56	 $13	 Miss Moonshine	 1:36.87	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 12Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 2046	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 S Clarke	 53	 $18	 Equine Philosopher	 2:06.29	 (23.83)	 5	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 55.5	 $91	 Sea Speedwell	 2:12.87	 (23.72)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
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11 ROYAL ROSIE Trainer: Thomas Nikolic Barrier: 11 Total: 17-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$54,710
Jockey: Logan Bates (a4.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Twisted Heart J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (45 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Cummings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 58	 $5.5	 Birthday Suit	 1:19.00	 (24.35)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $19	 Controversial Miss	 1:12.06	 (23.85)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾............................No show
1 of 12	 21Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 57	 $51	 Firm As A Rock	 1:25.40	 (24.77)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Aitken	 61	 $6.5	 Belluna	 1:29.94	 (24.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 16Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 55	 $26	 Wanda’s Outlaw	 1:40.79	 (25.09)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

12 AOIFE Trainer: B Stanley Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$62,265
Jockey: B Kinninmont (a4.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-2-3 Track: 5-1-0-3

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Maurice Dam: Aghna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/23 (219 Days)
Owner: Sona Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 23May23	 MOG	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Isola Sacra	 2:11.72	 (25.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 61.5	 $6.5	 Showies Best Shot	 1:04.51	 (23.26)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 02Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 56.5	 $5.5	 Matriarch Rose	 1:27.95	 (22.69)	 3	 3	 ........ 8................... Every chance
7 of 9	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 59	 $6	 Inthelapofthegods	 1:30.43	 (24.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Keating	 60	 $9.5	 Miss Tarzy	 1:37.95	 (23.52)	 3	 4	 ........ 6.........................Handy run

13 SAINT AY Trainer: S A Lake Barrier: 15 Total: 47-6-8-5 Prize Money: A$127,935
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 28-6-3-4 Track: 7-0-1-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 19-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-3-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Miss Hottie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-5-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-5-1 Last Win: 21/10/23 (45 Days)
Owner: S Lake, Mrs J Lake, K Trew & Mrs D Trew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	11Dec22	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 Ms T Hope	 56.5	 $15	 Inayforhay	 2:18.05	 (25.51)	 4	 9	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
12 of 12	07Jan23	 WER	turf	 2658	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $10	 Mr Mischief	 2:51.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 23Sep23	 TAT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms T Hope	 58	 $31	 Little Dougie	 1:38.51	 (25.08)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show
1 of 8	 21Oct23	 AVO	 turf	 1860	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $7	 Little Richie Turf	 1:57.63	 (24.32)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 7	 28Oct23	 STA	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 55	 $26	 Riotous Mischief	 2:02.39	 (24.27)	 3	 6	 ....15¼................... Every chance

14 THE YACHTSMAN Trainer: K T Bourke Barrier: 12 Total: 41-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$112,011
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 27-4-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 14-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-2
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Sophia Lago J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 41-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 04/04/23 (245 Days)
Owner: A J Bradley, Mrs K E Bradley, Mrs C L Canham, D A Hall, A Webster, R A Erwin, Ms E Stewart, I D Oakley, A Astuti, Miss M Greenwood, Miss S Horsburgh, J Lesko, D Blackmore, J 
Mangan, B Pitts, J T Bourke & C L Pyke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 56	 $12	 All Black	 1:30.51	 (23.11)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 R Mc Leod	 58.5	 $51	 New York Hurricane	 1:45.51	 (24.03)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 2088	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $8.5	 Tarn’s Prince	 2:10.67	 (26.24)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 23Oct23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 60.5	 $21	 Vivacious Award	 1:42.79	 (23.91)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
13 of 13	19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 A Lynch	 60	 $26	 Mr Trafficanti	 1:33.18	 (23.69)	 10	 12	 ..... 9¾............................ Poor run

15 LADYMANE Trainer: Saab Hasan Barrier: 14 Total: 28-3-1-6 Prize Money: A$97,140
Jockey: Jessica Booth (a4.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 16-2-0-5 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Toronado Dam: Video Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/10/22 (425 Days)
Owner: Mrs V Woodsford, D Buzadzic, L Murphy, R L Herron, Mrs H C Herron, G P Heffernan, D Bradfield, M J Jessup, A Demetriou, Mrs D Napoli & T Solomone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05May23	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $51	 Galactic Express	 1:32.26	 (24.91)	 9	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	19May23	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Keating	 59	 $81	 Tokenist	 1:33.10	 (23.39)	 4	 5	 ...... 15.......................... Well back
11 of 12	21Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Keating	 58	 $61	 Royal Rosie	 1:25.40	 (24.77)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 04Nov23	 WYC	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $31	 Winchester Rifle	 1:25.12	 (24.05)	 5	 5	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $41	 Miss Tarzy	 1:37.95	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten

16 OUTPOUR Trainer: C V Kelly Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$29,710
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 14-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Our Affirmative J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (45 Days)
Owner: C V Kelly & Mrs N D Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 03Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $26	 Golwen	 1:39.96	 (24.49)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 14Oct23	 MAG	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 58.5	 $21	 Orienzel	 1:34.00	 (24.64)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 21Oct23	 DEQ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Bensley	 55	 $3.5	 Go Ellie Go	 1:23.84	 (23.88)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 11	 31Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $51	 Awash	 1:36.76	 (22.76)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 14	 26Nov23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $26	 Tatsuro	 1:36.39	 (--.--)	 11	 14	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
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R3 05 Dec 2023 | Bendigo | Apiam Animal Health (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 674926
	 2	 127
	 3	 173018
	 4	 108329
	 5	 124345
	 6	 524213
	 7	 814464
	 8	 950612
	 9	 006060
	10	 173212
	11	 990595
	12	 10

ELITE LEGACY
CONCLAVE PRINCE
UNDER THE PALAIS
REWARD THA MASTER
I AM GERONIMO
LUCKY PRIZE
TEA MASTER
ZIPITUP
ARROANCE
DREAMNT ENOUGH
PER IVY
DALHARRY

64
62
62
61.5
61
61
61
61
60.5
59.5
59
57.5

8
12
15
4
1
5
10
13
3
16
9
7

MS D KEANE  3 

R HAMMOND  3 

T PREBBLE  3 

S M BROWN
MS S HUNTER
F W KERSLEY
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  3 

J CHILDS
R O’SULLIVAN
--
J BOWDITCH
B MC DOUGALL

T NOONAN
A NOBLET
S WILDE
LINC SULLIVAN
P W BURGUN
J E & C LEDGER
TOLSON/PROCTOR
THOMAS CONLAN
M A BELL
J E & C LEDGER
COLIN SCOTT
C D WIDDISON

9
4
4
5
5
4
5
5
6
5
5
3

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

66
62
66
61
60
60
60
60
63
61
60
60

	41-�7�-3-5
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 6-�2�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	13-�1�-2-3
	 8-�1�-3-2
	14-�2�-3-0
	20-�3�-3-1
	20-�3�-3-2
	16-�2�-4-2
	14-�2�-1-3
	 2-�1�-0-0

$223,485
$28,515
$39,585
$37,175
$55,415
$40,395
$50,175
$69,055
$89,900
$55,650
$63,015
$11,000

	31-�7�-3-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	4-�1�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 220702
	14	 245367
	15	 383345
	16	 466622

RUTILANT
TOM THE STAR
FACTUALLY
DIAMATTI

61
60.5
58
59.5

14
11
6
2

R HURDLE
R HOUSTON  3 

NEIL FARLEY
MS J KENNEDY  3 

D F HIRD
M CUMANI
C J CASSAR
R GOODWIN

5
7
5
5

G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
59
58
57

	12-�2�-3-1
	27-�2�-7-5
	10-�1�-0-3
	16-�2�-2-1

$51,580
$92,955
$26,205
$49,490

	1-�0�-1-0
	15-�2�-5-3
	7-�0�-0-3
	6-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ELITE LEGACY Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 8 Total: 41-7-3-5 Prize Money: A$223,485
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

9yo ch aus g Fav: 5-3-0-2 58+kg: 22-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-7-3-4
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Social Register J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 41-7-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 28-7-2-4 Last Win: 13/06/22 (540 Days)
Owner: Mrs G A Noonan, J A Frankhuisen, Mrs T A Frankhuisen, C A Wheeler, J D Horrigan, R J Lamendola & Mrs L Flaherty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 24Sep22	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 57	 $16	 Direct	 0:59.58	 (23.65)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 08Oct22	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $4.2	 Overkill	 1:08.48	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $31	 A Little Deep	 0:58.95	 (22.92)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼............................No show
2 of 8	 05Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $26	 Valois	 0:58.01	 (23.23)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 16Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $16	 Cavallo Rampante	 0:59.15	 (23.36)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

2 CONCLAVE PRINCE Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$28,515
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Sistine Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/04/23 (248 Days)
Owner: D P D’Ortenzio, A A Mirabelli, D Bartalotta, V J Mirabelli, C Ciurleo & S P D’Ortenzio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 01Apr23	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $6	 Impending Love	 1:06.25	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 29Apr23	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59	 $3.1	 Bubble Palace	 1:04.19	 (23.37)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 16May23	 STW	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $*1.5	 Excel And Fly	 1:04.90	 (23.04)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

3 UNDER THE PALAIS Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 15 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$39,585
Jockey: T Prebble (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Fashion Opera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/23 (158 Days)
Owner: S W Wilde, D J Trevethan, Mrs C M Trevethan, A Schorg, Mrs W C Doer, M Del Bino, M Elliott, Ms J James, Miss J A Ede, P S Kippin, M A Young, Mrs N A Barr, J N Barr, S Badger, 
Dirty Dozen Punters Club, Ms K Doer, Tri Brata Racing (Mgr: T Batur) & L R Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 02Dec22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $16	 Tropicconi	 1:10.70	 (22.95)	 7	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 20Dec22	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 57	 $3.6	 Dream Statement	 1:09.86	 (22.65)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 13	04Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 57.5	 $11	 Mt Niseko	 1:11.74	 (23.73)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 30Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1147	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59	 $8	 Miss Take	 1:09.92	 (23.60)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 30Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 59	 $4	 Demando	 1:05.58	 (23.12)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

4 REWARD THA MASTER Trainer: Linc Sullivan Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$37,175
Jockey: S M Brown WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Von Maestro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/22 (529 Days)
Owner: Mangalore Park Racing (Mgr: S J Hinchliffe) Late Mail Punters Club ( Mgr: R Stephenson) A D Hicks, Mrs L Hicks, D J Humphreys, Mrs J L Humphreys, L J Sullivan, M C Nolan, A L 
Biggs, R A Auld & J R Auld

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	20Jul22	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM70	 [	12]	 J Fry	 56.5	 $41	 Fire	 0:59.17	 (22.97)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
8 of 14	 20Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $31	 Senegalia	 1:03.67	 (22.67)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 06Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 58.5	 $5.5	 Zooming Zebra	 1:04.58	 (23.48)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 27Feb23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 F 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $8.5	 Ruckman	 1:04.38	 (22.87)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 31Mar23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Noonan	 59	 $7	 Zoulon	 1:14.08	 (24.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½............................No show
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5 I AM GERONIMO Trainer: P W Burgun Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$55,415
Jockey: Ms S Hunter WT: 61 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Joy Of Joys J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/08/22 (476 Days)
Owner: P W Burgun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 02Sep22	 WYO	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 58	 $*3.2	 Cinque Torri	 1:17.65	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 14	 12Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms S Hunter	 58.5	 $41	 Smashing Eagle	 1:03.97	 (23.22)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 28Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms S Hunter	 58.5	 $26	 Squad	 0:57.50	 (22.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms S Hunter	 58.5	 $15	 Rosalia	 1:04.10	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 19Oct23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms S Hunter	 58.5	 $14	 Pink Beau Ty	 0:58.95	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

6 LUCKY PRIZE Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$40,395
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 61 Good: 5-1-3-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Bounty Girl J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/11/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Ledger, A G Tabor, Mrs J A Madgwick, C C Ledger, B W Ledger, R G McKenzie & T J Ledger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Mythical Magnus	 1:05.54	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $7	 Pondalowie	 0:57.60	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 21Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $3.7	 Zabeelist	 0:58.07	 (23.09)	 5	 3	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 07Nov23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $3	 Game As Ned	 0:58.38	 (22.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
3 of 7	 24Nov23	 MOV	turf	 955	  S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 55	 $10	 Berry Bubbly	 0:55.68	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

7 TEA MASTER Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$50,175
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 11-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Saddaqa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (284 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Tolson, Miss L G Proctor, Ms G McFarlane, S Rogers, Mrs B E Rogers, J R Hearn & G Napier Hassall Pastoral( Mgr: J J Hassall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 24Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1207	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $5	 Impending Shadow	 1:12.28	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 8	 12Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 58.5	 $6	 King’s Chamber	 1:06.50	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 16May23	 STW	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 58.5	 $17	 Excel And Fly	 1:04.90	 (23.04)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 02Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 55.5	 $21	 Diesel ‘N’ Dust	 1:10.23	 (22.93)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Cartwright	 61	 $14	 Magnus Red	 1:12.12	 (23.01)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

8 ZIPITUP Trainer: Thomas Conlan Barrier: 13 Total: 20-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$69,055
Jockey: J Childs WT: 61 Good: 16-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 20-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Sports Edition Dam: Snitz It Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 28/10/23 (38 Days)
Owner: M McIntosh, L McIntosh, A Townsand, Rd Heffernan, J Wilson, R Arians, J Sestan, N Sestan, C Diggle, B Mensink, E Brown & Mrs L M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 27Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $11	 Kumicho	 0:59.24	 (22.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Houston	 58.5	 $26	 Meetmein Melbourne	 1:12.19	 (23.15)	 6	 5	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $16	 Jay Peak Kitten	 0:58.88	 (22.87)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $11	 Beaukati	 0:59.61	 (23.12)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 8	 10Nov23	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 61	 $18	 Grassmere Jewel	 1:04.02	 (21.81)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

9 ARROANCE Trainer: M A Bell Barrier: 3 Total: 20-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$89,900
Jockey: R O’sullivan WT: 60.5 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-1
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Arrogant Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 31/10/21 (765 Days)
Owner: M A Bell, Miss S L McQuilkin, P J Julius, I D Dunkley, J L Julius, G Giuliano, M Smith, F E Bell, R K Smith, M Goodluck, S Goodluck, W B Gibson, Three Generations Racing (Mgr: S K 
Ashenden), P J Bow, D Julius, C J Smith & B M Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	07Jul22	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 60	 $10	 Hokolesqua	 0:59.39	 (23.81)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 21Jul22	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $18	 Wolflands	 0:59.61	 (23.88)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
13 of 13	30Jul22	 MOP	turf	 1050	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Holder	 59.5	 $8.5	 Zarace	 1:02.64	 (22.80)	 2	 3	 ....11½............................ Poor run
6 of 8	 05Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W F Pinn	 58.5	 $21	 Valois	 0:58.01	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
11 of 12	16Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Logan Bates	 54	 $41	 Cavallo Rampante	 0:59.15	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted

10 DREAMNT ENOUGH Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 16 Total: 16-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$55,650
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 11-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Goldcraft J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/23 (50 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Ledger & Ms K Doggett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Keating	 60	 $14	 Crown Harmonium	 1:25.02	 (25.04)	 3	 2	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 15Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 55.5	 $13	 Craft Star	 1:12.20	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 63.5	 $*3.4	 Zofferella	 1:11.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 16Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 F 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 57.5	 $11	 Prancing With Fire	 1:09.37	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 3	 04Nov23	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 58	 $*1.7	 Solvere	 1:09.05	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
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11 PER IVY Trainer: Colin Scott Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$63,015
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch nz m Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Ivy Hall J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 11/08/22 (481 Days)
Owner: C Scott, J P G Dawe, G W Dawe & M J Nelis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 31Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $11	 Ice In Vancouver	 0:57.90	 (22.74)	 10	 7	 ..... 4¼............................No show
10 of 12	17Apr23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 B Spriggs	 60	 $16	 Defiant Heart	 0:56.85	 (21.91)	 10	 11	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 13May23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Lerena	 58.5	 $7	 No Statement	 0:57.13	 (22.12)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 26May23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $10	 Impactfull Miss	 0:58.08	 (23.20)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼............................No show
5 of 12	 16Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $21	 Cavallo Rampante	 0:59.15	 (23.36)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

12 DALHARRY Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$11,000
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Dalwhinnie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (45 Days)
Owner: Mrs K A Smeaton & A J Smeaton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 22May23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Lyon	 ---	 $--	 Deep Space	 0:54.66	 (24.00)	 -	 -	 ....14¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 19Sep23	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 N Souquet	 ---	 $--	 Banger	 0:53.09	 (22.45)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 11Oct23	 WRS	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 ---	 $--	 One Percent	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 21Oct23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Beasley	 55	 $6	 Miss Lottie	 1:04.24	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
12 of 12	10Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Beasley	 55.5	 $*2.1	 Ima Guru	 1:10.49	 (24.25)	 8	 11	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten

13 RUTILANT Trainer: D F Hird Barrier: 14 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$51,580
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 61 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Flaming J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/12/21 (725 Days)
Owner: Go Bloodstock Australia (Mgr: Sir O G Glenn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 25Oct22	 WAK	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms C Puls	 62.5	 $2.4	 Missed The Mark	 1:14.18	 (24.97)	 3	 2	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
10 of 10	11Nov22	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $9.5	 Toyz On Fire	 1:26.23	 (24.16)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 13	 01Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 62.5	 $26	 Savvy Sovereign	 1:16.14	 (23.67)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	15Dec22	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 59	 $31	 State Of Maine	 1:27.95	 (24.28)	 9	 9	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 26Dec22	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 Samuel Payne	 58	 $6.5	 Bon Shadow	 1:03.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

14 TOM THE STAR Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 11 Total: 27-2-7-5 Prize Money: A$92,955
Jockey: R Houston (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 18-2-5-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-5-3
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: French Fox J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-3 Last Win: 17/12/22 (353 Days)
Owner: S J Gull, Mrs S E Gull, A S Gull & C S Gull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 10Feb23	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $41	 Sparring	 0:55.92	 (23.20)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 03Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 59	 $12	 Dollar Chaser	 0:57.87	 (22.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 31Mar23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $31	 Fasuto	 0:59.88	 (23.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Houston	 56	 $10	 Deep Blast	 0:58.47	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 07Nov23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Beau Treloar	 57	 $11	 Nolan	 0:58.03	 (22.83)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

15 FACTUALLY Trainer: C J Cassar Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$26,205
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-3
Sire: The Factor Dam: Pathways J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/02/23 (303 Days)
Owner: R Patterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 11Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $18	 Rusheen	 0:57.94	 (23.20)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 11Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $16	 Mythical Magnus	 0:59.25	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $14	 Snappy Magnus	 0:58.76	 (22.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 07Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $10	 Frose	 0:59.15	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 24Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59	 $16	 It’s My Turn	 0:58.26	 (22.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort

16 DIAMATTI Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$49,490
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Kristofferson J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/06/23 (184 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 61.5	 $6	 Upper East Side	 1:07.49	 (23.97)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 13	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Zac Spain	 61	 $20	 Avid General	 1:00.96	 (23.79)	 11	 10	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 9	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Higgins	 60	 $12	 Miss Santorini	 1:14.51	 (24.91)	 4	 4	 ........ 9................... Every chance
2 of 8	 31Oct23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 E Pozman	 56.5	 $16	 Simply Sparklez	 0:55.92	 (23.84)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $7	 Triumphantly	 0:58.88	 (23.29)	 8	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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R4 05 Dec 2023 | Bendigo | Bowser Bean Cup (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 756501
	 2	 324106
	 3	 715308
	 4	 485675
	 5	 410573
	 6	 512328
	 7	 17583
	 8	 210051
	 9	 221555
	10	 634226
	11	 170700
	12	 410203

ANTARCTIC OCEAN
REMUDA
TRIGGERIFIC
ALMIGHTY WILL
CHASE AWARD
GRAHAM
SORRY SAILOR
SHE’S RICH ENUFF
RUMINATE
CHAMPAGNE SHARON
SAVANNAHLANDER
PRANCING WITH FIRE

64
61.5
61.5
61
61
61
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59

1
12
2
7
15
16
6
8
9
13
3
11

T PREBBLE  3 

B MERTENS
M CARTWRIGHT
J MASKIELL
--
BRUNO NETO
B RAWILLER
A WARREN  3 

R HOUSTON  3 

J CHILDS
P GATT
MS M LLOYD

P&T TEMPLETON
D & C FEEK
TOLSON/PROCTOR
R GOODWIN
BRETT BUNFIELD
MS A VANDERFEEN
M & L KAVANAGH
B BRISBOURNE
M CUMANI
S WILDE
MS C HEFFERNAN
A NOBLET

7
4
4
7
8
5
4
4
3
4
8
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

66
61
61
60
60
60
60
63
61
61
57
60

	38-�6�-9-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-1
	52-�8�-4-3
	28-�4�-3-5
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	11-�2�-2-1
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 9-�1�-2-1
	14-�2�-1-1
	 8-�1�-1-2

$138,170
$43,725
$38,650
$199,725
$102,165
$28,315
$20,850
$65,995
$48,030
$37,615
$41,990
$27,100

	20-�4�-7-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	29-�4�-3-1
	7-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	5-�2�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 977498
	14	 041900
	15	 006693
	16	 467828

SECOND NATURE
LOVANO
EITILT
OUR TIGERSUN

58.5
57
56.5
56

5
14
10
4

MS T HOPE
ZAC SPAIN
LIAM RIORDAN
--

B T MALANCZYN
MS D LOOS
B STANLEY
C I BROWN

7
7
9
6

G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

55
52
51
50

	12-�1�-2-1
	40-�3�-6-6
	59-�8�-5-4
	25-�1�-3-2

$31,211
$96,557
$144,715
$61,155

	7-�0�-1-1
	13-�2�-3-1
	17-�2�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ANTARCTIC OCEAN Trainer: P&T Templeton Barrier: 1 Total: 38-6-9-1 Prize Money: A$138,170
Jockey: T Prebble (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 29-5-7-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br/bl nz g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 32-5-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-7-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Midnight Revels J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-6-9-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: R Pasquali, Mrs C Pasquali, C N Chia & Ms S J Torelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 07Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $41	 Ivan’s Hero	 1:30.11	 (24.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1429	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $11	 Diamond Model	 1:31.67	 (24.64)	 1	 1	 ........ 8................... Every chance
5 of 12	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Overall	 61	 $19	 Written Royalty	 1:11.84	 (22.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 63	 $21	 Explosive Rosie	 1:11.10	 (23.00)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 14	 21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Lynch	 62	 $31	 Juice Box	 1:10.94	 (23.46)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 REMUDA Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,725
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Heaven’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/23 (162 Days)
Owner: D W Adams & Mrs L M Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 23Jan22	 HOB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 B Muhcu	 57	 $41	 Bello Beau	 1:06.28	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 06Feb22	 LAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 B Muhcu	 57	 $11	 Bello Beau	 1:11.44	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 26Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $3.4	 Boogie Street	 1:26.00	 (24.21)	 8	 6	 ...... nk...........................Good win
10 of 14	23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $11	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:45.86	 (24.12)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 61.5	 $9.5	 Armalite	 1:28.07	 (24.19)	 3	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance

3 TRIGGERIFIC Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$38,650
Jockey: M Cartwright WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Fantastic Fifi J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/23 (293 Days)
Owner: P A Trigger, I J Cochrane, Miss E L Trigger, R Scott,a Trigger, Mrs L Trigger, D J Morgan & M Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Feb23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $11	 Skywriter	 1:17.66	 (22.75)	 3	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 7	 02Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $14	 Russian Dancer	 1:39.05	 (23.73)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 19Mar23	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 59	 $6	 Harmonious Senora	 1:30.52	 (23.73)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
15 of 16	07Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	11]	 B Mertens	 56	 $26	 Big Brew	 1:30.76	 (24.90)	 5	 5	 ....20¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 13	 14Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 62	 $6	 Signal	 1:11.67	 (24.23)	 7	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

4 ALMIGHTY WILL Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 7 Total: 52-8-4-3 Prize Money: A$199,725
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 61 Good: 34-7-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 49-8-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-4-3-1
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Sabie J+H: 18-3-2-2 Turf: 43-7-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/04/23 (222 Days)
Owner: B Plant, R J Goodwin, Ms J L Winther, Mrs R A Plant, N D Plant, R W Cole, R Cole & T J Robson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $17	 Ceerseven	 1:24.29	 (24.07)	 12	 12	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 04Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $9.5	 Flying Ace	 1:25.26	 (23.16)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 60	 $26	 Impending Link	 1:24.96	 (24.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 62	 $11	 Sebastian The Fox	 1:25.96	 (23.43)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $9	 Armalite	 1:28.07	 (24.19)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 CHASE AWARD Trainer: Brett Bunfield Barrier: 15 Total: 28-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$102,165
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 17-4-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo b/br nz g Fav: 4-0-0-3 58+kg: 24-3-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Miss Bernardini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-3 Last Win: 13/05/23 (206 Days)
Owner: Mrs J P Bunfield, Mrs M L Godden, Mrs M Watson, M W Johnston, R Brown & P Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 13May23	 ECH	 turf	 1403	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $6	 Red Cracker	 1:25.36	 (24.49)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
11 of 11	27May23	 WOD	turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $6.5	 Shame For Fame	 1:27.24	 (26.36)	 10	 11	 ....30¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 28Oct23	 STA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 62	 $11	 Hallowed Ground	 1:04.54	 (23.67)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 19Nov23	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59	 $91	 Miss Milhous	 1:10.64	 (22.76)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 28Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $91	 King’s Taj	 1:18.05	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

6 GRAHAM Trainer: Ms A Vanderfeen Barrier: 16 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$28,315
Jockey: Bruno Neto WT: 61 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Host Dam: Wicked Secrets J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/22 (483 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Vanderfeen, C A Kirkpatrick, Mrs S L Kirkpatrick & Miss A Kirkpatrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 09Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Bruno Neto	 59.5	 $16	 Rayza Warrior	 1:24.98	 (24.25)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 12	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Bruno Neto	 62	 $18	 Intrepid Eagle	 1:24.07	 (23.09)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 26May23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Bruno Neto	 62	 $*2.5	 Great Ambition	 1:25.44	 (24.53)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 19Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Bruno Neto	 62	 $*4.2	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:31.19	 (23.89)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 04Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Bruno Neto	 59	 $4.2	 Red Phantom	 1:30.50	 (24.11)	 3	 4	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten

7 SORRY SAILOR Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$20,850
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Condolences J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/03/23 (278 Days)
Owner: Mrs I P Kavanagh, B Ong Tan, M Dewar, A Dewar, R F Keys, Mrs L A Harrison, R C Dougherty, Northside Racing (J Gilligan), K J Cullen, G Aitchison, S R Peake, J F Lawrence, Lash-
ing Snout (Z Tarr), L P D Tai, Couldn’t Could We (Mgr: T M Faul), R L Henriksen,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 02Mar23	 KYN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $9	 Cosmic Enigma	 1:12.54	 (24.45)	 8	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 8	 22Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57	 $26	 Gringotts	 1:23.42	 (22.75)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $13	 Etienne	 1:09.60	 (22.27)	 8	 6	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 19Oct23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 58.5	 $13	 Tidal Force	 1:24.71	 (24.62)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 15Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $20	 Valpantena	 1:24.49	 (22.95)	 6	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

8 SHE’S RICH ENUFF Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$65,995
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Husson Boots J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/11/23 (18 Days)
Owner: T R Hurford, J B McMillan, R J Muratore, Mrs M L Muratore, D B Mountjoy, L J Talbot, A G Gilham, B J Crapper, J Fitzgerald, D A Lewis, Mrs N M Lewis, Mrs G T Morey, P G Morey, 
Mrs C M Thomas, M J Thomas, Mrs L W Morey, C J Morey & Gobar (Mgr: A Rosenow)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 06Apr23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms H Edgley	 54.5	 $*2.3	 Flying Yishu	 1:25.81	 (24.32)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
10 of 13	21Apr23	 WOD	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 57.5	 $4.6	 Dunvegan	 1:24.29	 (25.44)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
11 of 11	13May23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms M Lloyd	 52	 $201	 Euphoric	 1:23.18	 (23.12)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $4.2	 Real Gun	 1:05.54	 (22.76)	 7	 8	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jack Martin	 57.5	 $4.6	 Zabellsareringing	 1:23.68	 (23.51)	 5	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 RUMINATE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$48,030
Jockey: R Houston (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Stormy Road J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/23 (105 Days)
Owner: O T I Racing, J P Spence, Mrs J T Spence, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, N Webb, Mrs S P Allan, J D Bolster, Ms K Bolster, D M Foley, Miss S Kane, R A Shalders, Mrs M K Twomey, E P 
Twomey, P S White, A J White, B M Spencer, P J McPherson, T J Wilson & G A Howard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 07Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 58	 $5	 Theodor	 1:25.90	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 22Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 58	 $*1.4	 Attaboom	 1:26.33	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
5 of 7	 09Sep23	 MOV	turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 55	 $31	 Fistsoffury	 1:29.75	 (24.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 14Oct23	 MOP	turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 Ben Price	 57	 $9	 Air Assault	 1:51.76	 (24.57)	 3	 2	 ....10½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 17Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $14	 Awash	 1:36.41	 (24.39)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

10 CHAMPAGNE SHARON Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$37,615
Jockey: J Childs WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Off And Laughing J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/01/23 (318 Days)
Owner: Ms S C Scott, Ms L Korte, Mrs N C Mabey, Mrs J E Campbell, Ms C P Hernandez, Mrs K Hancock, Miss S J Freeman, Mrs S L Hillier, Mrs S M Genockey, Ms S L Upton, Ms R Bennett, 
Mrs F J Adams, Mrs S J McKeever, W G Racing, Off And Drinking, Dazzling Damsels &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 18Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ms T Hope	 57	 $14	 True Nobility	 1:11.11	 (22.47)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 06Oct23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Hope	 60	 $12	 Splash Back	 1:24.20	 (24.61)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms T Hope	 60	 $*4.2	 Inthelapofthegods	 1:30.43	 (24.19)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1519	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 57	 $3.3	 Mr Mojo Risin’	 1:31.87	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 19Nov23	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Childs	 57	 $5.5	 Spylark	 1:38.18	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
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11 SAVANNAHLANDER Trainer: Ms C Heffernan Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,990
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: Emma Savanna J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/09/22 (442 Days)
Owner: D P Heffernan, Mrs M T Heffernan, A E Fahy, Mrs C T Fahy, I Fahy & P D Heffernan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 10Nov22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $31	 The Real Thing	 1:25.63	 (23.83)	 11	 9	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	25Nov22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $31	 A Pinch Of Luck	 1:24.87	 (24.65)	 10	 9	 ....16¼.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 14Dec22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $101	 Suparazi	 1:25.75	 (24.28)	 11	 11	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
12 of 12	30Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 Ms T Hope	 58	 $17	 Oceans Of Stanima	 1:37.40	 (24.53)	 11	 11	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	12Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 OB58	 [	14]	 P Gatt	 60	 $19	 Legal Zou	 1:23.68	 (24.12)	 7	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

12 PRANCING WITH FIRE Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$27,100
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Miss Doubtfire J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/23 (220 Days)
Owner: A L Noblet, N M Hutchens & R Watson, Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr D S Thomas) & Dubtown Racing (Mgr: S J Clark)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 29Apr23	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $9	 Torranzino	 1:25.70	 (23.73)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 10	18May23	 KYN	 turf	 1479	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $21	 Beau Night	 1:30.07	 (24.99)	 9	 7	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 16Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 F 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Hammond	 57	 $17	 Dreamnt Enough	 1:09.37	 (23.65)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
10 of 10	08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 56	 $18	 Miss Russia	 1:12.17	 (22.87)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59	 $8	 Armalite	 1:28.07	 (24.19)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

13 SECOND NATURE Trainer: B T Malanczyn Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$31,211
Jockey: Ms T Hope WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Crowded House Dam: A Bu Cha J+H: 9-1-2-1 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/09/21 (812 Days)
Owner: B T Malanczyn, Ms L R Holmes, A J Wilson, Mrs O Cymbalak, J Cymbalak, Ms N Cymbalak, M D Cymbalak, Ms J E Lewin, Mrs S K Sims & R J Board

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 10Mar22	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms T Hope	 63	 $9.5	 Glitter ‘N’ Gold	 1:28.31	 (24.68)	 8	 10	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 10Sep22	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms T Hope	 60	 $5.5	 Supreme Belief	 1:30.39	 (25.59)	 9	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 02Oct22	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 Michael Poy	 57	 $6.5	 Dunalley	 1:23.13	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 21Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $17	 Royal Rosie	 1:25.40	 (24.77)	 12	 12	 ..... 5½............................No show
8 of 14	 07Nov23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $41	 Lady Ardoyne	 1:24.64	 (24.03)	 13	 -	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

14 LOVANO Trainer: Ms D Loos Barrier: 14 Total: 40-3-6-6 Prize Money: A$96,557
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 57 Good: 32-0-5-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-1
Sire: Equiano Dam: Funlove J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 36-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/23 (219 Days)
Owner: M D Mitchell, P A Garth, R L Sexton, Ms D K Loos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 18Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1421	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 S Clarke	 53	 $61	 Claidheamh Mor	 1:24.82	 (23.67)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 30Apr23	 WER	turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 D L Turner	 57	 $8	 Ski Zoom	 1:27.56	 (25.25)	 5	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 11	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D L Turner	 59	 $41	 Deprivation	 1:11.13	 (24.28)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾............................No show
11 of 12	14Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $41	 Sir Domigo	 1:23.12	 (23.87)	 6	 9	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
12 of 13	19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1325	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $31	 Vallencourt	 1:18.83	 (24.16)	 10	 11	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten

15 EITILT Trainer: B Stanley Barrier: 10 Total: 59-8-5-4 Prize Money: A$144,715
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 56.5 Good: 30-3-1-4 Track: 8-0-1-0

9yo ch nz g Fav: 5-2-0-0 56-58kg: 20-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-0-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Line Of Flight J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 58-8-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-5-4-0 Last Win: 27/05/23 (192 Days)
Owner: Sona Thoroughbreds (Mgr: K Pitstock)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	06Aug23	 WOD	turf	 1300	 H 	 OB58	 [	11]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $8.5	 Mescaminto	 1:22.88	 (26.43)	 1	 2	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $26	 King And King	 1:27.78	 (25.25)	 1	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
6 of 11	 23Sep23	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $10	 Hunitchiwa	 1:28.67	 (24.40)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
9 of 14	 07Nov23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $61	 Lady Ardoyne	 1:24.64	 (24.03)	 1	 -	 ..... 7¾............................No show
3 of 11	 26Nov23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 56.5	 $8.5	 Mahjing	 1:17.37	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

16 OUR TIGERSUN Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 4 Total: 25-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$61,155
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Toorak Show J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/11/21 (757 Days)
Owner: Barree Pastoral Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: G B Whittenbury)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 09Apr23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms C Gaudray	 56.5	 $16	 Rowdy Rebel	 1:13.16	 (24.40)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
7 of 8	 28Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 56.5	 $21	 Solbrook Star	 1:35.43	 (23.24)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 25May23	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $7.5	 Mawkeb	 1:41.94	 (24.72)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 24Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $5	 Gateaux	 1:32.53	 (24.53)	 3	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1215	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Luke Cartwright	 53	 $41	 Juice Box	 1:13.28	 (24.16)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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R5 05 Dec 2023 | Bendigo | bet365 Protest Promise Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 102359
	 2	 172445
	 3	 217262
	 4	 615620
	 5	 215
	 6	 974025
	 7	 317988
	 8	 325421
	 9	 463635
	10	 63186
	11	 109429
	12	 770961

MYSWEETMOSES
LUDOVISI
RICH LOVER
SAILORS BOOK
ACIERTO
BANKROLL
PAMPUNI
SEVILLANA
SIRIUS STATEMENT
CZARACER
MOOR MUMM
DANGER MAN

60
59
59
59
58.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
54

5
12
1
3
11
13
15
6
9
10
4
2

R MC LEOD
B MC DOUGALL
J MOTT
JOHN ALLEN
D MOOR
MS S HUNTER
T STOCKDALE
J CHILDS
T NUGENT
ZAC SPAIN
WILL PRICE
R HAMMOND  3 

NICK RYAN
L & T CORSTENS
CAREY/WALKER
M RAYMOND
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
P W BURGUN
MAHER/EUSTACE
S WILDE
SAAB HASAN
J WARREN
D O’SULLIVAN
P J SULLIVAN

4
4
4
4
3
5
4
5
4
3
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
61
61
61
63
59
61
60
60
61
58
51

	 6-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 8-�1�-4-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	11-�1�-3-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-0-3
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	 7-�1�-0-0

$54,900
$32,290
$49,480
$29,875
$41,375
$48,415
$51,075
$41,680
$42,425
$24,475
$47,085
$10,000

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 792970
	14	 554523
	15	 35135

WHEAL ROSE
ALL TOO TOUGH
TENNESSEE KNIGHT

54
54
58.5

8
7
14

TAYLA CHILDS  2 

--
L GRACE

C J DAVIS
S KIRKPATRICK
M RAYMOND

6
6
5

M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

47
46
60

	20-�1�-2-1
	25-�1�-2-2
	 5-�1�-0-2

$33,650
$33,595
$23,820

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MYSWEETMOSES Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$54,900
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Splash Of Moet J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/05/23 (201 Days)
Owner: M A Schiavello, P A S Breden, D M C Willis, T J Nation, D A Smith, P B Graham, D M Schiavello, A G Miller, A D Coulston, G Smith & C J Lester

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $8	 Fragile Love	 0:58.04	 (23.12)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $9	 Zourata	 1:06.07	 (23.84)	 10	 11	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 15Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $11	 Give Giggles	 1:12.70	 (23.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 27Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM80	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 55	 $15	 Port Albert	 1:10.19	 (23.67)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 07Nov23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM90	 [	10]	 M J Dee	 53	 $26	 The Maggstar	 1:23.27	 (23.60)	 12	 12	 ..... 7½............................No show

2 LUDOVISI Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,290
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 59 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Musitopia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/23 (249 Days)
Owner: Harvey Racing & Breeding (Mgr: D M Harvey) & Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Sawford)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 15Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1800	 S 	 LR	 [	12]	 L Neindorf	 57.5	 $18	 Affaire A Suivre	 1:51.88	 (23.74)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1347	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $5	 Where’s Poppy	 1:20.40	 (23.73)	 9	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $6.5	 New York Hurricane	 1:45.51	 (24.03)	 12	 11	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 59	 $*1.7	 Suigetsu	 1:38.56	 (23.92)	 3	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 17Oct23	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 59	 $4	 Roguery	 2:05.40	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

3 RICH LOVER Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$49,480
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 7-1-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 7-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Mintabie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/23 (103 Days)
Owner: M Novelli & O Bruni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 24Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Socially Red	 1:04.77	 (22.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
7 of 7	 13Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 59	 $10	 Von Hauke	 1:17.89	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 11Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Mc Leod	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Over Boost	 1:03.71	 (22.71)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 27Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM80	 [	 8]	 W F Pinn	 53	 $5.5	 Port Albert	 1:10.19	 (23.67)	 4	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 15Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 58.5	 $5	 Chester Warrior	 1:03.53	 (22.43)	 4	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

4 SAILORS BOOK Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,875
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Fill The Page J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (296 Days)
Owner: G Davies, P A Karlsson, Mrs L Karlsson & Mrs J Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 12Feb23	 WER	turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 59	 $4.4	 Sugar Win	 1:26.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 11	 01Mar23	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 59	 $5	 Dashing	 1:36.90	 (24.21)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 13Mar23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 59	 $*2.7	 Coastal Town	 1:44.65	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 7	 01Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $5	 Pearl Adios	 1:36.97	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
10 of 14	15Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1800	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $13	 Affaire A Suivre	 1:51.88	 (23.74)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
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5 ACIERTO Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$41,375
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Allariza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/05/23 (188 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing P/L (Mgr: T Wilson), Am & Bs Racing (Mgr: B Ong Tan), A Ramsay, D McAllister, D Swinburn, Fmlm Racing (Mgr: Mrs L Maiuto), J Rovatsos, Mgt Racing, N Carter, P 
Bottrell, Sjv, Mrs V Carter, Dr V Garbharran, M Johnson, Dzj Racing, Mrs M An

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 58	 $7	 Nodachi	 1:24.38	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.............................Nice run
1 of 3	 31May23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 58	 $2.9	 Unowho	 1:35.58	 (24.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
5 of 6	 01Jul23	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 LR	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 54	 $4.6	 Dolphin Skin	 1:38.36	 (23.56)	 4	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

6 BANKROLL Trainer: P W Burgun Barrier: 13 Total: 11-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$48,415
Jockey: Ms S Hunter WT: 58 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Icedginger J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 11-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (296 Days)
Owner: P W Burgun, P J Bartholomew, S J Giles, C J Lovell, G P G O’Connor, L A Rule, Ms E J Rule, A W Heinz, P T Heinz & D A Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 59	 $6	 Yosemite	 1:05.62	 (23.59)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 18May23	 KYN	 turf	 1118	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 59	 $10	 Silver Waves	 1:06.26	 (23.82)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
13 of 14	01Jun23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms S Hunter	 59	 $26	 Tapo	 0:59.78	 (23.63)	 6	 8	 ..... 9½............................ Poor run
2 of 7	 01Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms S Hunter	 58	 $17	 Material Dreams	 1:04.48	 (23.51)	 5	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 17Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms S Hunter	 58	 $14	 Veloce Carro	 1:09.81	 (23.42)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

7 PAMPUNI Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 15 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$51,075
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: She’s Got Power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/12/22 (363 Days)
Owner: Hilldene Farm (Mgr: N Wakim)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 07Dec22	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 57	 $4.2	 Shanghai Venture	 1:19.69	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 9	 21Dec22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 60	 $*4.2	 Charming Di	 1:25.47	 (23.01)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 10Apr23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Moor	 57	 $17	 Funzelle	 1:12.83	 (23.80)	 10	 8	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 12	 22Apr23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 D Holland	 54	 $101	 Caste	 1:22.23	 (--.--)	 12	 8	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 13May23	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 Ms K Crowther	 55.5	 $51	 Party Princess	 1:36.79	 (24.52)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

8 SEVILLANA Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$41,680
Jockey: J Childs WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Viva La Dance J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/23 (16 Days)
Owner: R A Smith, B W Casanelia, D J Bahen, W Humphries, S J Landry, C S Richards, S Rigney, Ms T Rigney, J A Sheahan, M P Sheahan, B Sherwood, M M Long, J S Redfearn & Wilde 
Racing (Mgr: S W Wilde)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Feb23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Cartwright	 57.5	 $3.2	 Captain Britain	 1:10.86	 (24.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 13Mar23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Cartwright	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Demon Darb	 1:11.29	 (23.56)	 3	 2	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 14Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms T Hope	 57.5	 $6	 Prince Sonic	 1:04.39	 (23.05)	 12	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 02Nov23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Mister Jonno	 1:09.90	 (23.26)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 19Nov23	 DON	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $3.3	 Fields Of Jenni	 1:19.97	 (23.24)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

9 SIRIUS STATEMENT Trainer: Saab Hasan Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$42,425
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Sirius Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/02/23 (296 Days)
Owner: Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D P Dance), P A Catterall, Ms M Farrell, Ms M Keys, Ms W E Prentis, D P Shukosky, G B Ward, C D Shipp, H W Prescott, S Hasan, J 
B Rist, R T R Heggarty, D T K Le, E P Meyer, B J Meyer, A B Meyer, M B S Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 23Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 56	 $6	 Electric Impulse	 1:25.26	 (23.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 14	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 E Brown	 56.5	 $*5.5	 Sistine Explorer	 1:17.14	 (23.32)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 56.5	 $*3.4	 Fly Lie	 1:29.79	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 26Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 58	 $19	 Sunset Dreaming	 1:11.23	 (22.57)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $5.5	 Innerbloom	 1:17.61	 (23.99)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

10 CZARACER Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,475
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Classical Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/23 (256 Days)
Owner: P A Roach, M Tsang, P J Mole, L A Roach & Flying Angels (Mgr: C R Kayes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 18Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $41	 Show Royale	 0:58.83	 (23.25)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 6	 01Mar23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $31	 Beauty Rising	 1:11.48	 (22.98)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 24Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1440	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $3.7	 Another Nephew	 1:28.73	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 06May23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 56.5	 $18	 Le Zebra	 1:19.59	 (23.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 55.5	 $31	 Sisterhood	 1:11.22	 (22.79)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
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11 MOOR MUMM Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$47,085
Jockey: Will Price WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Astern Dam: Veuve Girl J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 30/04/23 (219 Days)
Owner: M K O’Sullivan, D W Bailey, M J Edwards, P D Ferguson, C Holloway, G J Mathews, P G Morey, T J Robinson, J F Bullock, J J Bullock, A L & D J Emery, 4plus4, East Point, Ararat’s 
Finest, Juanita, Win To Live, Small Hands Big Mouth & Kindred Spirits & Mrs R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	20May23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 54	 $31	 Jenny Jerome	 1:24.18	 (24.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54	 $10	 Etienne	 1:09.60	 (22.27)	 7	 9	 ...... 11............................No show
4 of 11	 12Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 John Allen	 58	 $13	 River Noire	 1:11.98	 (23.75)	 10	 10	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 56	 $11	 Miss Russia	 1:12.17	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Will Price	 56	 $13	 Plenty Of Ammo	 1:25.23	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼............................No show

12 DANGER MAN Trainer: P J Sullivan Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$10,000
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Tee ‘n’ Tee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (45 Days)
Owner: B J Sullivan & Mrs Cm Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $51	 Kildrummie	 1:36.37	 (24.60)	 9	 9	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S M Brown	 59.5	 $151	 Let Loose Ladies	 1:18.32	 (24.31)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 13	 17May23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 57.5	 $151	 Monarchs Brae	 1:23.50	 (24.27)	 12	 11	 ...... 12............................No show
6 of 13	 17Jun23	 DON	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S M Brown	 59.5	 $51	 Palantus	 1:22.82	 (25.16)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 21Oct23	 DEQ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 59	 $4.4	 Filtration	 1:25.91	 (24.22)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

13 WHEAL ROSE Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 8 Total: 20-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,650
Jockey: Tayla Childs (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mawingo Dam: Lake Sententia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/12/21 (728 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Davis & J E Richards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 26Dec22	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Hammond	 51	 $17	 Ascot Road	 1:50.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼............................No show
2 of 10	 01Jan23	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $21	 Epaulette Prince	 1:53.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 19Jan23	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms S Hunter	 54	 $101	 Storm’s Colours	 1:36.98	 (24.71)	 7	 5	 ...... 11............................No show
7 of 8	 29Jan23	 BEN	 turf	 2040	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54	 $26	 Ceardai	 2:17.27	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	11Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $151	 Vagrant	 1:18.58	 (23.63)	 8	 6	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted

14 ALL TOO TOUGH Trainer: S Kirkpatrick Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$33,595
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo gr aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Arinosa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: 28/06/21 (890 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Kirkpatrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08Jan23	 MAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Rest	 [	 3]	 R Kirkpatric	 67.5	 $4.6	 On The Bell	 1:05.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Warren	 52	 $11	 Miss Mouse	 0:55.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 21Oct23	 DEQ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Jessica Booth	 53	 $10	 Toojay	 1:10.55	 (24.03)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 4	 07Nov23	 MAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Kirkpatric	 63	 $2.5	 Native Rock	 1:13.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 25Nov23	 HEA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Rest	 [	 1]	 S Cooper	 67	 $*4	 Lady Zoffany	 0:59.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

15 TENNESSEE KNIGHT Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,820
Jockey: L Grace WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Altamaha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/03/23 (277 Days)
Owner: M R Adriaans, Mrs L Adriaans, S Lawry, T Russell, M Russell, M W Russell, D Patterson, S M Toohey, D Nestor, M J Edwards, A Bulic, P Crump, S Hoffman, A Taylor, C Hoffman, D G 
Goodwin, A Van Gemert & W R Clough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Sep21	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Robertson	 58	 $51	 Villaden	 1:25.27	 (23.45)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 12Feb23	 WER	turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $5	 Bollywood Nights	 1:05.66	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 03Mar23	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Harry Grace	 59.5	 $9	 Cracker Belle	 1:17.26	 (25.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
3 of 8	 17Mar23	 TER	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Feuermond	 1:39.36	 (23.44)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 29Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Zahra	 58.5	 $4	 Vittoriosa	 1:39.40	 (24.32)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort


